RESOLUTION NO. 37-92

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

	ON THE
16th DAY OF Boucuber	_, 1992.
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE WARD CITY OF CENTERVILLE BUILDING PERMIT FEES IN COUNTRY THE CONSTRUCTION OF A RESIDENCE IN THE CONTERVILLE BY JOHN G. BLACK ENTERPRISES FOR BENEFIT OF TELEVISION CHANNEL 16 IN CONNECTION FUND RAISING EFFORT FOR PUBLIC PURPOSES.	ONNECTION ITY OF THE
WHEREAS, John G. Black in cooperation with local b proposing to construct a residence in the City of Cente with the said builders waiving their profits in order t money for public purposes for Channel 16; and	rville
WHEREAS, the council of the City of Centerville be would be in the best interests of its citizens and woul the public purposes for which the house is being constructed the City to waive all City building permit fees in conn with said construction;	d serve ucted for
NOW, THEREFORE,	
THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLV	ES:
SECTION 1. That the City of Centerville here all City permit fees which would otherwise be charged i connection with the construction of a residence in the Centerville by various builders for Television Channel is a free public television station.	n City of
1992. PASSED this wolf day of November	
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio	into :
ATTEST:	**
Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio	

11/13/92

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 37-92, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 16th day of November, 1992.

Clerk of the Council

CVILLE/8131.RNF

Approved as to form, consistency with exiciling ordinances, the charter & constitutional populations.

Department of Law.

Robert N. Farquitar Municipal Attorney